
   UNIVERSITY OF PREŠOV 

               Student Halls of Residence and Canteen 

               17th November Street 13, 080 01 Prešov 
 

 

Price list for accommodation valid from September 1, 2025 

 

ACCOMMODATION FOR STUDENTS Prices (EUR) 

Student Halls of Residence – 17th November Street 11 and 13 

1 bed in a double room per month €85 

1 bed in a triple room per month €80 

1 bed in a quadruple room per month €75 

Standard rate for Erasmus+ students – per bed per month €140 

Standard rate for Programme of the Ministry of Education of 

the Slovak Republic and Ukraine – per bed per month 
€110 

Student Halls of Residence - Námestie mládeže 2 

1 bed in a single room per month €120 

1 bed in a double room per month €85 

1 bed in a triple room per month €80 

1 bed in a quadruple room per month €75 

Student Halls of Residence – Exnárova 36 

1 bed in a triple room per month €80 

ACCOMMODATION FOR GUESTS 

Standard rate - per bed per night €25 

Accommodation in student rooms during summer – per bed 

per night 
€20 

Group accommodation during summer (over 20 persons) – 

per bed per night 
€17 

Local city tax (Prešov) €2,50 per person per night 

ACCOMMODATION FOR TENANTS 

Standard rate in a single room – per bed per month €170 

Standard rate in a double room – per bed per month €90 

Accommodation in student rooms during summer – per bed 

per night 
€130 

 

 

  

                                                                                    Mgr. František Martinka 

Head of the Student Halls of Residence 


